RESOLUTION 2019-09-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE SANIBEL FIRE AND RESCUE DISTRICT OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA,

ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE

DATE.

WHEREAS, the Sanibel Fire and Rescue District of Lee County, Florida, on September 11th, 2019, held a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the Sanibel Fire and Rescue District of Lee County, Florida, set forth the; appropriated expenditures, transfers, reserves and balances which are estimated for the Budget for Fiscal Year 2019-2020 in the amount of \$8,209,206.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Sanibel Fire and Rescue District of Lee County, Florida, that:

- Section 1. The Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Final Budget is adopted.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.
- Section 3. Funds of the 2019-2020 Final Budget not expended during the current Fiscal Year 2019-2020 may be used and expended in subsequent Fiscal Year(s).

DULY ADOPTED, at a public hearing this 11th day of September 2019.

LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA SANIBEL FIRE AND RESCUE DISTRICT

DATE
07.12
DATE